
VALCAVA VERTICAL
28/03/2016

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO DISTACCO PNT
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO SOCIETA' FINALE TAB

1 10 ANTONELLI Roberto ASD ALTITUDE RACE 40'29.9 0.0
2 852 ZANABONI Massimiliano VALLI BERGAMASCHE 40'35.0 5.1
3 156 RIZZI Fabio C.A.LIZZOLI 40'50.9 21.0
4 157 RODA Benedetto CARVICO SKY RUNNING 40'53.2 23.3
5 151 RATTI Carlo ASD FALCHI LECCO 40'54.9 25.0
6 178 SCRIMAGLIA Mattia GS BOGNANCO 41'20.4 50.5
7 814 MOLTENI Giuseppe DAINI CARATE 41'23.1 53.2
8 153 REDAELLI Eros ASD FALCHI LECCO 42'16.7 1'46.8
9 244 BUTTI Stefano OSA VALMADRERA 43'01.6 2'31.7

10 32 BONANOMI Paolo ASD FALCHI LECCO 43'33.7 3'03.8
11 806 RINALDI Livio 43'42.2 3'12.3
12 36 BRAMBILLA Danilo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 43'50.4 3'20.5
13 2 ALBINI Luca GP SANTI NUOVA OLONIO 43'57.1 3'27.2
14 98 LONGHI Matteo VALETUDO SKY RUNNING 44'16.0 3'46.1
15 16 AVOCADO Roberto ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 44'34.7 4'04.8
16 13 ARTUSI Attilio CS CORTENOVA 44'44.9 4'15.0
17 191 TOGNONI Giovanni GP VALCHIAVENNA 44'50.0 4'20.1
18 11 ARRIGONI Luca 44'55.5 4'25.6
19 56 COLOMBO Marco GSA COMETA 44'58.0 4'28.1
20 61 CONTI Luca TEAM CONTI 45'03.7 4'33.8
21 125 MOLINARI Matteo BELLAGIO SKY TEAM 45'18.6 4'48.7
22 23 BERGAMASCHI Francesco GP TALAMONA 45'41.2 5'11.3
23 123 MICHELI Luigi 45'53.2 5'23.3
24 188 TICOZZELLI Graziano POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA 45'57.9 5'28.0
25 159 ROSSI Fabio 45'59.6 5'29.7
26 326 ALCAINI Marco GS OROBIE 46'00.2 5'30.3
27 95 LANFRANCONI Luca ASD FALCHI LECCO 46'02.5 5'32.6
28 155 RIGAMONTI Alessio OSA VALMADRERA 46'03.1 5'33.2
29 90 GRILLI Andrea ASD FALCHI LECCO 46'03.9 5'34.0
30 72 ESPOSITO Tiziano EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 46'04.6 5'34.7
31 12 ARRIGONI Matteo ALTITUDE RACE 46'38.4 6'08.5
32 850 PANZERI Andrea OSA VALMADRERA 46'45.0 6'15.1
33 122 MICHELI Giambattista CARVICO SKY RUNNING 46'53.5 6'23.6
34 22 BELOTTI Damiano ASSOLA SKY RUNNING 46'55.0 6'25.1
35 71 DUCA Fabrizio GP TALAMONA 47'18.8 6'48.9
36 64 CORTI Nadir TEAM SPREAFICO VELO PL 47'31.6 7'01.7
37 242 SIMONETTA Costantino ASD FALCHI LECCO 47'43.8 7'13.9
38 345 GEROSA Michele 3 LIFE 47'58.6 7'28.7
39 243 BENEDETTI Mario ASD FALCHI LECCO 48'00.8 7'30.9
40 34 BRACCI Francesco CARVICO SKY RUNNING 48'07.8 7'37.9
41 166 ROVELLI Giorgio GS OROBIE 48'13.4 7'43.5
42 14 ARTUSI Ezio 48'18.2 7'48.3
43 185 QUADRI Michael GS OROBIE 48'22.7 7'52.8
44 133 PAGANONI Dimitri GP TALAMONA 48'49.3 8'19.4
45 812 VALSECCHI Michele ASD FALCHI LECCO 48'53.6 8'23.7
46 7 FUSETTI Andrea ALTITUDE RACE 49'19.5 8'49.6
47 393 VIAN Andrea EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 49'21.7 8'51.8
48 200 VITTORI Serena GS TORREVILLA 49'23.9 8'54.0
49 28 BERTOLDINI Taddeo ASD FALCHI LECCO 49'31.6 9'01.7
50 48 CARELLI Edoardo ATLETICA MONZA 49'36.2 9'06.3
51 85 GALLI Angelo GSA COMETA 49'36.7 9'06.8
52 186 TASSI Pieralberto GS OROBIE 49'40.6 9'10.7
53 132 ORLANDI ARRIGONI Gabriele TEAM PASTURO 49'53.2 9'23.3
54 368 SALDARINI Matteo ATLETICA CANTU 49'58.7 9'28.8
55 849 ROSSI Claudio ALTITUDE RACE 49'59.4 9'29.5
56 103 MAGGI Andrea GSA COMETA 50'09.2 9'39.3
57 100 MACONI Guido ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 50'27.2 9'57.3
58 54 CHIODI Gabriele ALTITUDE RACE 50'30.2 10'00.3
59 818 VITALI Oliviero ARIES COMO 50'39.0 10'09.1
60 197 VASSENA Luca VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 50'41.8 10'11.9
61 94 ISENI Elia 50'52.1 10'22.2
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62 817 BELLATI Carlo AS PREMANA 50'55.0 10'25.1
63 4 ALDEGHI Daniele SEV VALMADRERA 50'57.7 10'27.8
64 111 MARVEGGIO Fabrizio 50'58.8 10'28.9
65 45 CAPELLI Marco Luigi ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 51'06.6 10'36.7
66 27 BERTANI Pietro CARVICO SKY RUNNING 51'18.1 10'48.2
67 81 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO 51'25.6 10'55.7
68 17 BAGGI Angelo ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 51'28.4 10'58.5
69 37 BRAMBILLA Massimo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 51'32.4 11'02.5
70 35 BRAMBILLA Danilo SEV VALMADRERA 51'35.5 11'05.6
71 206 BRAMBILLA Martina CARVICO SKY RUNNING 51'36.3 11'06.4
72 333 GATTINONI Luca EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 51'44.2 11'14.3
73 176 SCIANI Remo GP TALAMONA 51'57.9 11'28.0
74 121 MERLO Francesco OSA VALMADRERA 52'05.0 11'35.1
75 102 MAFFIULETTI Federico ALTITUDE RACE 52'08.3 11'38.4
76 173 SANTAMBROGIO Luca I BOCIA DI VERANO BRIAN 52'11.9 11'42.0
77 79 FINARDI Christian TEAM PASTURO 52'15.2 11'45.3
78 182 SORTINI Elisa TEAM VALTELLINA 52'17.1 11'47.2
79 93 INVERNIZZI Giancarlo ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 52'25.3 11'55.4
80 349 VERGOTTINI Giovanni ASD 2SLOW 52'29.8 11'59.9
81 31 BOLIS Diego EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 52'36.6 12'06.7
82 204 BENEDETTI Debora TEAM PASTURO 52'37.6 12'07.7
83 150 PULLICO Giancarlo OSA VALMADRERA 52'42.7 12'12.8
84 164 ROTA Mauro ALTITUDE RACE 52'44.1 12'14.2
85 177 SCOTTI Marco 52'51.6 12'21.7
86 5 ALDEGHI Ivan LAZZARUNNING 52'58.2 12'28.3
87 246 MASCIADRI Stefano OSA VALMADRERA 53'00.2 12'30.3
88 59 CONTI Alberto CARVICO SKY RUNNING 53'08.0 12'38.1
89 76 FASOLI Angelo ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 53'11.9 12'42.0
90 146 PONZONI Riccardo ETHOS RUNNING 53'14.7 12'44.8
91 99 LORELLO Ivan NUOVA ATLETICA SAMVERGA 53'18.5 12'48.6
92 1 GEROSA Angelo TEAM PASTURO 53'20.7 12'50.8
93 225 LABONIA Isabella ATL PARATICO 53'24.7 12'54.8
94 113 MAZZOLENI Costantino CARVICO SKY RUNNING 53'26.6 12'56.7
95 9 ANGERETTI Edward RUNNERS BERGAMO 53'41.1 13'11.2
96 335 BUZZETTI Giuseppe GP SANTI NUOVA OLONIO 53'47.1 13'17.2
97 49 VALSECCHI Cristian EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 53'56.0 13'26.1
98 96 LAZZARINI Giuseppe Silvio RUNNERS BERGAMO 54'05.9 13'36.0
99 15 AUSTONI Alessio CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'07.4 13'37.5

100 18 BARINDELLI Mattia 54'12.2 13'42.3
101 29 BIANCHI Nicolò 54'13.3 13'43.4
102 116 MAZZOLENI Pietro Angelo ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 54'17.2 13'47.3
103 124 MILANI Alessandro EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'19.0 13'49.1
104 53 CHIAPPA Alessandro CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'24.7 13'54.8
105 189 TICOZZI Danilo TEAM PASTURO 54'28.2 13'58.3
106 339 ROSSI Giovanni CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'29.9 14'00.0
107 74 FAGGETTI Jamako GP VALCHIAVENNA 54'30.9 14'01.0
108 129 NAVA Stefano EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'31.6 14'01.7
109 141 PETTÈ Vincenzo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'34.5 14'04.6
110 126 MOLTENI Cesare ASD 2SLOW 54'35.8 14'05.9
111 145 PIZZOLATO Manuel EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'36.8 14'06.9
112 147 POZZI Massimo SEC CIVATE 54'37.5 14'07.6
113 154 REDAELLI Stefano CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'42.4 14'12.5
114 833 SONZOGNI Giorgio ATL VALLE BREMBANA 54'43.9 14'14.0
115 128 NAVA Fabio EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'51.7 14'21.8
116 127 MOSSI Pietro 54'57.5 14'27.6
117 70 DONGHI Roberto 55'15.2 14'45.3
118 19 BARUTA Raffaello PRINCIPATO LIERNA 55'18.6 14'48.7
119 148 PREVITALI Stefano CARVICO SKY RUNNING 55'22.3 14'52.4
120 119 MAZZONI Donato MERA ATHLETIC CLUB 55'24.7 14'54.8
121 21 BELLINGARDI Massimiliano RUNNERS BERGAMO 55'25.5 14'55.6
122 130 NEGRI Filippo 55'30.8 15'00.9
123 114 MAZZOLENI Massimo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 55'32.7 15'02.8
124 346 BANFI Simone Giuseppe INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 55'39.0 15'09.1
125 135 ZANELLA Giuseppe ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 55'41.9 15'12.0
126 223 GIANOLA Maria CS CORTENOVA 55'44.6 15'14.7
127 170 RUSCONI Andrea VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 55'56.1 15'26.2
128 83 FROSIO Michele ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 56'00.4 15'30.5
129 203 ARRIGONI Giuliana VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 56'05.1 15'35.2
130 80 FIORETTA Sergio OSA VALMADRERA 56'09.5 15'39.6
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131 82 FRIGERIO Emanuele OSA VALMADRERA 56'14.8 15'44.9
132 42 BUZZONI Walter VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 56'18.9 15'49.0
133 240 VASSENA Samantha VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 56'23.5 15'53.6
134 195 VALSECCHI Romualdo SEC CIVATE 56'28.9 15'59.0
135 231 ROSSI Maria Eugenia ASD FODIPÈ 56'33.3 16'03.4
136 399 SALA Omar 56'36.1 16'06.2
137 229 PEDRONI Cecilia TRAILRUNNERS FINALE LIG 56'38.9 16'09.0
138 183 STEFANONI Alessio ASD FALCHI LECCO 56'42.9 16'13.0
139 348 FUMAGALLI Francesco ATLETICA STEZZANO 56'51.5 16'21.6
140 8 ANDREOTTI Roberto GPL GALBIATE 56'53.3 16'23.4
141 848 GHIDINI Marco SKY TEAM CARUTTI 57'07.9 16'38.0
142 57 COMBI Gianluigi 57'15.7 16'45.8
143 51 INVERNIZZI Marco 57'16.9 16'47.0
144 211 CATTANEO Chiara ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA 57'20.8 16'50.9
145 862 SALVINI Aldo RUNNERS BERGAMO 57'41.2 17'11.3
146 218 FESTA Emanuela ATL REBO GUSSAGO 57'45.2 17'15.3
147 196 VALSECCHI Saul EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 58'06.4 17'36.5
148 165 ROTASPERTI Michele CARVICO SKY RUNNING 58'09.6 17'39.7
149 3 ALDE Giancarlo CS CORTENOVA 58'15.7 17'45.8
150 110 MARCHETTI Antonello SEV VALMADRERA 58'23.8 17'53.9
151 137 PEREGO Andrea 58'41.7 18'11.8
152 325 TALARICO Debora 3 LIFE 58'44.8 18'14.9
153 820 TOSI Giuseppe 58'48.5 18'18.6
154 330 MAFFI Simone SEC CIVATE 58'50.1 18'20.2
155 20 BEDETTI Umberto 58'50.8 18'20.9
156 66 D'ALESSANDRIA Paolo ATL PARATICO 58'52.3 18'22.4
157 209 CASLINI Fabiola 58'55.9 18'26.0
158 192 VALSECCHI Christian 59'02.4 18'32.5
159 161 ROSSI Luca CARVICO SKY RUNNING 59'04.6 18'34.7
160 201 AGOSTINELLI Silvia ALTITUDE RACE 59'17.6 18'47.7
161 24 BERIZZI Giovanni LAZZARUNNING 59'22.9 18'53.0
162 386 BERTOLA Roberto ATLETICA CASTEL ROZZONE 59'26.3 18'56.4
163 73 FABIAN Paolo CTL3 59'31.1 19'01.2
164 47 CARCANO Andrea CARVICO SKY RUNNING 59'38.2 19'08.3
165 391 CIRESA Vittorio ATLETICA 3V 59'42.6 19'12.7
166 144 PIZZAGALLI Luigi 59'44.5 19'14.6
167 214 DEL BRAVO Costanza 59'49.5 19'19.6
168 86 GAVARDI Nicola AS PREMANA 59'53.4 19'23.5
169 864 LUMASSI Fabrizio ASD FODIPÈ 1:00'05.4 19'35.5
170 856 GHEZZI Luca ATLETICA PRESEZZO 1:00'08.6 19'38.7
171 245 CATTANEO Giambattista ALTITUDE RACE 1:00'09.8 19'39.9
172 30 BIANCHINI Andrea SEC CIVATE 1:00'34.5 20'04.6
173 222 GHILARDI Anna Rosa 1:00'35.6 20'05.7
174 859 FERRARIO Stefano 1:00'37.8 20'07.9
175 249 MEREGALLI Stefano GSA COMETA 1:00'39.5 20'09.6
176 6 ALIPRANDI Dario C.A.LIZZOLI 1:00'43.1 20'13.2
177 830 REDAELLI Diego ALTITUDE RACE 1:00'47.5 20'17.6
178 219 GALLI Francesca TEAM VALTELLINA 1:00'51.6 20'21.7
179 375 LANDINI Mario Emilio HAPPY RUNNER 1:00'55.6 20'25.7
180 109 MANGILI Ivo 1:00'57.4 20'27.5
181 233 ROVERA Cristina SEV VALMADRERA 1:01'12.0 20'42.1
182 140 PETRONE Luca BIONE TRAILERS TEAM 1:01'16.2 20'46.3
183 816 BIFFI Giovanni Carlo OSA VALMADRERA 1:01'18.7 20'48.8
184 75 FALZEI Pierò Antonio AVIS OGGIONO 1:01'52.0 21'22.1
185 210 CASTELNUOVO Teresa GSA COMETA 1:01'55.3 21'25.4
186 827 MELCHIORRI Marco RINO MANA 1:01'57.4 21'27.5
187 163 ROTA Francesco AIDO CAPRINO 1:02'04.8 21'34.9
188 238 TIZZONI Micaela ASD FALCHI LECCO 1:02'09.5 21'39.6
189 134 PENNATI Lorenzo 1:02'10.3 21'40.4
190 38 BRUMANA Giordano ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 1:02'15.2 21'45.3
191 212 CHIAPPA Silvia 1:02'22.9 21'53.0
192 194 VALSECCHI Marco AMATORI LECCO 1:02'30.9 22'01.0
193 202 ALEGI Michela CS CORTENOVA 1:03'19.3 22'49.4
194 58 COMI Giancarlo ATL FRIMAS 1:03'26.5 22'56.6
195 77 FERRARIO Angelo ATL LECCO 1:03'28.9 22'59.0
196 50 CASLINI Angelo OSA VALMADRERA 1:03'47.9 23'18.0
197 67 DECANI Norberto GS AVIS OGGIONO 1:04'00.1 23'30.2
198 226 MANDELLI Vittoria EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:04'08.4 23'38.5
199 149 PREVITERA Riccardo 1:04'10.4 23'40.5
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200 181 SOROLDONI Paolo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:04'57.9 24'28.0
201 237 STROPPA Paola CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:05'01.4 24'31.5
202 374 PAROLIN Ivano ATLETICA 3V 1:05'29.0 24'59.1
203 172 SALA Matteo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:05'48.8 25'18.9
204 84 GALIZZI Paolo Felice CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:05'58.8 25'28.9
205 120 MELCHIORRE Luigi 1:06'03.1 25'33.2
206 247 LOI Roberta BERGAMO STAR 1:06'08.7 25'38.8
207 220 GAMBIRASIO Norma ATL FRIMAS 1:06'12.5 25'42.6
208 248 PANZERI Davide BERGAMO STAR 1:06'13.2 25'43.3
209 217 DURANTE Cristina ORTICA TEAM 1:06'17.8 25'47.9
210 26 BERTANI Francesco CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:06'50.0 26'20.1
211 46 CAPELLI Paolo 1:06'52.0 26'22.1
212 167 ROVERA Alberto SEV VALMADRERA 1:06'54.2 26'24.3
213 101 MAESTRI Fabio GP LA TIGRE 1:07'13.8 26'43.9
214 87 GHEZZI Matteo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:07'43.5 27'13.6
215 107 MANDELLI Giuseppe EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:07'55.6 27'25.7
216 254 ROTA Matteo EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:07'57.1 27'27.2
217 168 ROVERA Simone SEV VALMADRERA 1:08'26.4 27'56.5
218 866 SIGNORELLI Sara EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:08'26.7 27'56.8
219 138 PEREGO Giovanni Angelo 1:08'34.6 28'04.7
220 108 MANDELLI Simone 1:09'12.0 28'42.1
221 162 ROTA Alfio 1:09'23.3 28'53.4
222 62 CORTI Chiara 1:09'32.3 29'02.4
223 232 ROSSI Martina 1:09'32.6 29'02.7
224 69 DOLCI Fabio CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:09'47.9 29'18.0
225 821 DELL'UTRI Marcella RINO MANA 1:09'55.2 29'25.3
226 142 PEZZOLI Riccardo 1:10'14.0 29'44.1
227 105 MANDELLI Alessandro 1:10'27.3 29'57.4
228 215 DELL'ERA Loredana ESINO TRAIL 1:10'32.1 30'02.2
229 65 CORTI Paolo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 1:10'38.7 30'08.8
230 43 CATTADORI Sergio 1:10'39.0 30'09.1
231 341 LANFRANCHI Francesco RUNCARD 1:11'19.5 30'49.6
232 39 BRUNO Luca 1:11'26.3 30'56.4
233 174 SAPORITO Alessandro GEF DINAMO 1:11'50.9 31'21.0
234 388 BELLORINI Ombretta ATLETICA 3V 1:12'05.4 31'35.5
235 97 LONGHI Floriano BIGACC DE ELA 1:12'14.9 31'45.0
236 207 CALIÓ Elena 1:13'41.7 33'11.8
237 319 PEDROLI Ingrid 1:13'45.9 33'16.0
238 143 PIBIR Riccardo 1:13'53.6 33'23.7
239 198 ZUCCHET Enrico ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 1:14'29.7 33'59.8
240 78 FERRARIS Giovanni CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:14'44.2 34'14.3
241 190 TICOZZI Lorenzo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:15'03.0 34'33.1
242 221 GANINO Elisa 1:15'20.3 34'50.4
243 68 DI BENEDETTO Angelo VERDE PISELLO 1:15'24.2 34'54.3
244 227 MARTINATO Katia TRIATHLON LECCO 1:15'26.7 34'56.8
245 112 MASCHIO Antonio 1:17'01.7 36'31.8
246 40 BUCCIOLINI Davide OTC COMO 1:18'01.9 37'32.0
247 213 CICERI Silvia 1:18'59.9 38'30.0
248 228 MICOLANO Caterina 1:19'00.3 38'30.4
249 224 GIORDANO Cristina VALVERMENAGNA 1:20'18.3 39'48.4
250 179 SICCARDI Gianmarco DRAGONERO 1:20'19.5 39'49.6
251 239 VALSECCHI Emilia 1:21'29.0 40'59.1
252 193 VALSECCHI Egidio 1:21'38.2 41'08.3
253 236 SGARBI Anna ORTICA TEAM 1:21'49.9 41'20.0
254 91 GUARISCO Franco 1:27'31.3 47'01.4

ISCRITTI ...... 291

NON PARTITI ... 32

25 BERNASCONI Sergio ASD FALCHI LECCO
41 BURATTI Paolo CARVICO SKY RUNNING
44 CANEVA Tommaso GP TALAMONA
52 CASTELNUOVO Marco GSA COMETA
55 COLOMBO Francesco
60 CONTI Italo MINIGOLF CARENNO
63 CORTI Ivo ASD FODIPÈ
88 GRATTADAURIA Massimo
89 GREPPI Giuliano OSA VALMADRERA
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92 IMBERTI Mattia VALETUDO RACE
104 MAGGI Michele
117 MAZZOLENI Tarcisio ATL FRIMAS
118 MAZZOLENI Umberto ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA
136 PENNATI Marco OSA VALMADRERA
139 PETRELLE Marco
152 REATI Alessandro ALTITUDE RACE
158 RONDI Daniel RUNNERS BERGAMO
160 ROSSI Lorenzo CARVICO SKY RUNNING
169 ROSSI Claudio GS OROBIE
171 RUSCONI Fabio TEAM PASTURO
180 SORMANI Eros ASD NOIVOILORO
184 STEFANONI Gianluca SEC CIVATE
187 TAVOLA Marco EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM
199 ZUCCHI Michele EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM
205 BOLIS Nadia OSA VALMADRERA
208 CARMIGNANI Laura
216 DETTORI Silvia GSA COMETA
230 RIZZI Cristina GSA COMETA
234 RUFFONI Sara MERA ATHLETIC CLUB
235 RUSCONI Francesca GSA COMETA
241 BUTTI Stefano
250 GHIANI Alessia

NON ARRIVATI .. 5

33 BORTOLOTTI Stefano VALETUDO SKY RUNNING
106 MANDELLI Christian ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANT
115 MAZZOLENI Matteo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM
131 OPRANDI Simone ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA
175 SCIAMANNA Silvestro TEAM PASTURO

SQUALIFICATI .. 0
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VALCAVA VERTICAL
28/03/2016

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE
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FEMMINILE

1 200 VITTORI Serena GS TORREVILLA 49'23.9 0.0
2 206 BRAMBILLA Martina CARVICO SKY RUNNING 51'36.3 2'12.4
3 182 SORTINI Elisa TEAM VALTELLINA 52'17.1 2'53.2
4 204 BENEDETTI Debora TEAM PASTURO 52'37.6 3'13.7
5 225 LABONIA Isabella ATL PARATICO 53'24.7 4'00.8
6 223 GIANOLA Maria CS CORTENOVA 55'44.6 6'20.7
7 203 ARRIGONI Giuliana VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 56'05.1 6'41.2
8 240 VASSENA Samantha VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 56'23.5 6'59.6
9 231 ROSSI Maria Eugenia ASD FODIPÈ 56'33.3 7'09.4

10 229 PEDRONI Cecilia TRAILRUNNERS FINALE LIG 56'38.9 7'15.0
11 211 CATTANEO Chiara ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA 57'20.8 7'56.9
12 218 FESTA Emanuela ATL REBO GUSSAGO 57'45.2 8'21.3
13 325 TALARICO Debora 3 LIFE 58'44.8 9'20.9
14 209 CASLINI Fabiola 58'55.9 9'32.0
15 201 AGOSTINELLI Silvia ALTITUDE RACE 59'17.6 9'53.7
16 214 DEL BRAVO Costanza 59'49.5 10'25.6
17 222 GHILARDI Anna Rosa 1:00'35.6 11'11.7
18 219 GALLI Francesca TEAM VALTELLINA 1:00'51.6 11'27.7
19 233 ROVERA Cristina SEV VALMADRERA 1:01'12.0 11'48.1
20 210 CASTELNUOVO Teresa GSA COMETA 1:01'55.3 12'31.4
21 238 TIZZONI Micaela ASD FALCHI LECCO 1:02'09.5 12'45.6
22 212 CHIAPPA Silvia 1:02'22.9 12'59.0
23 202 ALEGI Michela CS CORTENOVA 1:03'19.3 13'55.4
24 226 MANDELLI Vittoria EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:04'08.4 14'44.5
25 237 STROPPA Paola CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:05'01.4 15'37.5
26 247 LOI Roberta BERGAMO STAR 1:06'08.7 16'44.8
27 220 GAMBIRASIO Norma ATL FRIMAS 1:06'12.5 16'48.6
28 217 DURANTE Cristina ORTICA TEAM 1:06'17.8 16'53.9
29 866 SIGNORELLI Sara EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:08'26.7 19'02.8
30 62 CORTI Chiara 1:09'32.3 20'08.4
31 232 ROSSI Martina 1:09'32.6 20'08.7
32 821 DELL'UTRI Marcella RINO MANA 1:09'55.2 20'31.3
33 215 DELL'ERA Loredana ESINO TRAIL 1:10'32.1 21'08.2
34 388 BELLORINI Ombretta ATLETICA 3V 1:12'05.4 22'41.5
35 207 CALIÓ Elena 1:13'41.7 24'17.8
36 319 PEDROLI Ingrid 1:13'45.9 24'22.0
37 221 GANINO Elisa 1:15'20.3 25'56.4
38 227 MARTINATO Katia TRIATHLON LECCO 1:15'26.7 26'02.8
39 213 CICERI Silvia 1:18'59.9 29'36.0
40 228 MICOLANO Caterina 1:19'00.3 29'36.4
41 224 GIORDANO Cristina VALVERMENAGNA 1:20'18.3 30'54.4
42 239 VALSECCHI Emilia 1:21'29.0 32'05.1
43 236 SGARBI Anna ORTICA TEAM 1:21'49.9 32'26.0

ISCRITTI ...... 50

NON PARTITI ... 7

205 BOLIS Nadia OSA VALMADRERA
208 CARMIGNANI Laura
216 DETTORI Silvia GSA COMETA
230 RIZZI Cristina GSA COMETA
234 RUFFONI Sara MERA ATHLETIC CLUB
235 RUSCONI Francesca GSA COMETA
250 GHIANI Alessia

NON ARRIVATI .. 0
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SQUALIFICATI .. 0

MASCHILE

1 10 ANTONELLI Roberto ASD ALTITUDE RACE 40'29.9 0.0
2 852 ZANABONI Massimiliano VALLI BERGAMASCHE 40'35.0 5.1
3 156 RIZZI Fabio C.A.LIZZOLI 40'50.9 21.0
4 157 RODA Benedetto CARVICO SKY RUNNING 40'53.2 23.3
5 151 RATTI Carlo ASD FALCHI LECCO 40'54.9 25.0
6 178 SCRIMAGLIA Mattia GS BOGNANCO 41'20.4 50.5
7 814 MOLTENI Giuseppe DAINI CARATE 41'23.1 53.2
8 153 REDAELLI Eros ASD FALCHI LECCO 42'16.7 1'46.8
9 244 BUTTI Stefano OSA VALMADRERA 43'01.6 2'31.7

10 32 BONANOMI Paolo ASD FALCHI LECCO 43'33.7 3'03.8
11 806 RINALDI Livio 43'42.2 3'12.3
12 36 BRAMBILLA Danilo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 43'50.4 3'20.5
13 2 ALBINI Luca GP SANTI NUOVA OLONIO 43'57.1 3'27.2
14 98 LONGHI Matteo VALETUDO SKY RUNNING 44'16.0 3'46.1
15 16 AVOCADO Roberto ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 44'34.7 4'04.8
16 13 ARTUSI Attilio CS CORTENOVA 44'44.9 4'15.0
17 191 TOGNONI Giovanni GP VALCHIAVENNA 44'50.0 4'20.1
18 11 ARRIGONI Luca 44'55.5 4'25.6
19 56 COLOMBO Marco GSA COMETA 44'58.0 4'28.1
20 61 CONTI Luca TEAM CONTI 45'03.7 4'33.8
21 125 MOLINARI Matteo BELLAGIO SKY TEAM 45'18.6 4'48.7
22 23 BERGAMASCHI Francesco GP TALAMONA 45'41.2 5'11.3
23 123 MICHELI Luigi 45'53.2 5'23.3
24 188 TICOZZELLI Graziano POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA 45'57.9 5'28.0
25 159 ROSSI Fabio 45'59.6 5'29.7
26 326 ALCAINI Marco GS OROBIE 46'00.2 5'30.3
27 95 LANFRANCONI Luca ASD FALCHI LECCO 46'02.5 5'32.6
28 155 RIGAMONTI Alessio OSA VALMADRERA 46'03.1 5'33.2
29 90 GRILLI Andrea ASD FALCHI LECCO 46'03.9 5'34.0
30 72 ESPOSITO Tiziano EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 46'04.6 5'34.7
31 12 ARRIGONI Matteo ALTITUDE RACE 46'38.4 6'08.5
32 850 PANZERI Andrea OSA VALMADRERA 46'45.0 6'15.1
33 122 MICHELI Giambattista CARVICO SKY RUNNING 46'53.5 6'23.6
34 22 BELOTTI Damiano ASSOLA SKY RUNNING 46'55.0 6'25.1
35 71 DUCA Fabrizio GP TALAMONA 47'18.8 6'48.9
36 64 CORTI Nadir TEAM SPREAFICO VELO PL 47'31.6 7'01.7
37 242 SIMONETTA Costantino ASD FALCHI LECCO 47'43.8 7'13.9
38 345 GEROSA Michele 3 LIFE 47'58.6 7'28.7
39 243 BENEDETTI Mario ASD FALCHI LECCO 48'00.8 7'30.9
40 34 BRACCI Francesco CARVICO SKY RUNNING 48'07.8 7'37.9
41 166 ROVELLI Giorgio GS OROBIE 48'13.4 7'43.5
42 14 ARTUSI Ezio 48'18.2 7'48.3
43 185 QUADRI Michael GS OROBIE 48'22.7 7'52.8
44 133 PAGANONI Dimitri GP TALAMONA 48'49.3 8'19.4
45 812 VALSECCHI Michele ASD FALCHI LECCO 48'53.6 8'23.7
46 7 FUSETTI Andrea ALTITUDE RACE 49'19.5 8'49.6
47 393 VIAN Andrea EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 49'21.7 8'51.8
48 28 BERTOLDINI Taddeo ASD FALCHI LECCO 49'31.6 9'01.7
49 48 CARELLI Edoardo ATLETICA MONZA 49'36.2 9'06.3
50 85 GALLI Angelo GSA COMETA 49'36.7 9'06.8
51 186 TASSI Pieralberto GS OROBIE 49'40.6 9'10.7
52 132 ORLANDI ARRIGONI Gabriele TEAM PASTURO 49'53.2 9'23.3
53 368 SALDARINI Matteo ATLETICA CANTU 49'58.7 9'28.8
54 849 ROSSI Claudio ALTITUDE RACE 49'59.4 9'29.5
55 103 MAGGI Andrea GSA COMETA 50'09.2 9'39.3
56 100 MACONI Guido ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 50'27.2 9'57.3
57 54 CHIODI Gabriele ALTITUDE RACE 50'30.2 10'00.3
58 818 VITALI Oliviero ARIES COMO 50'39.0 10'09.1
59 197 VASSENA Luca VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 50'41.8 10'11.9
60 94 ISENI Elia 50'52.1 10'22.2
61 817 BELLATI Carlo AS PREMANA 50'55.0 10'25.1
62 4 ALDEGHI Daniele SEV VALMADRERA 50'57.7 10'27.8
63 111 MARVEGGIO Fabrizio 50'58.8 10'28.9
64 45 CAPELLI Marco Luigi ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 51'06.6 10'36.7
65 27 BERTANI Pietro CARVICO SKY RUNNING 51'18.1 10'48.2
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66 81 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO 51'25.6 10'55.7
67 17 BAGGI Angelo ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 51'28.4 10'58.5
68 37 BRAMBILLA Massimo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 51'32.4 11'02.5
69 35 BRAMBILLA Danilo SEV VALMADRERA 51'35.5 11'05.6
70 333 GATTINONI Luca EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 51'44.2 11'14.3
71 176 SCIANI Remo GP TALAMONA 51'57.9 11'28.0
72 121 MERLO Francesco OSA VALMADRERA 52'05.0 11'35.1
73 102 MAFFIULETTI Federico ALTITUDE RACE 52'08.3 11'38.4
74 173 SANTAMBROGIO Luca I BOCIA DI VERANO BRIAN 52'11.9 11'42.0
75 79 FINARDI Christian TEAM PASTURO 52'15.2 11'45.3
76 93 INVERNIZZI Giancarlo ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 52'25.3 11'55.4
77 349 VERGOTTINI Giovanni ASD 2SLOW 52'29.8 11'59.9
78 31 BOLIS Diego EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 52'36.6 12'06.7
79 150 PULLICO Giancarlo OSA VALMADRERA 52'42.7 12'12.8
80 164 ROTA Mauro ALTITUDE RACE 52'44.1 12'14.2
81 177 SCOTTI Marco 52'51.6 12'21.7
82 5 ALDEGHI Ivan LAZZARUNNING 52'58.2 12'28.3
83 246 MASCIADRI Stefano OSA VALMADRERA 53'00.2 12'30.3
84 59 CONTI Alberto CARVICO SKY RUNNING 53'08.0 12'38.1
85 76 FASOLI Angelo ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 53'11.9 12'42.0
86 146 PONZONI Riccardo ETHOS RUNNING 53'14.7 12'44.8
87 99 LORELLO Ivan NUOVA ATLETICA SAMVERGA 53'18.5 12'48.6
88 1 GEROSA Angelo TEAM PASTURO 53'20.7 12'50.8
89 113 MAZZOLENI Costantino CARVICO SKY RUNNING 53'26.6 12'56.7
90 9 ANGERETTI Edward RUNNERS BERGAMO 53'41.1 13'11.2
91 335 BUZZETTI Giuseppe GP SANTI NUOVA OLONIO 53'47.1 13'17.2
92 49 VALSECCHI Cristian EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 53'56.0 13'26.1
93 96 LAZZARINI Giuseppe Silvio RUNNERS BERGAMO 54'05.9 13'36.0
94 15 AUSTONI Alessio CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'07.4 13'37.5
95 18 BARINDELLI Mattia 54'12.2 13'42.3
96 29 BIANCHI Nicolò 54'13.3 13'43.4
97 116 MAZZOLENI Pietro Angelo ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 54'17.2 13'47.3
98 124 MILANI Alessandro EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'19.0 13'49.1
99 53 CHIAPPA Alessandro CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'24.7 13'54.8

100 189 TICOZZI Danilo TEAM PASTURO 54'28.2 13'58.3
101 339 ROSSI Giovanni CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'29.9 14'00.0
102 74 FAGGETTI Jamako GP VALCHIAVENNA 54'30.9 14'01.0
103 129 NAVA Stefano EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'31.6 14'01.7
104 141 PETTÈ Vincenzo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'34.5 14'04.6
105 126 MOLTENI Cesare ASD 2SLOW 54'35.8 14'05.9
106 145 PIZZOLATO Manuel EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'36.8 14'06.9
107 147 POZZI Massimo SEC CIVATE 54'37.5 14'07.6
108 154 REDAELLI Stefano CARVICO SKY RUNNING 54'42.4 14'12.5
109 833 SONZOGNI Giorgio ATL VALLE BREMBANA 54'43.9 14'14.0
110 128 NAVA Fabio EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 54'51.7 14'21.8
111 127 MOSSI Pietro 54'57.5 14'27.6
112 70 DONGHI Roberto 55'15.2 14'45.3
113 19 BARUTA Raffaello PRINCIPATO LIERNA 55'18.6 14'48.7
114 148 PREVITALI Stefano CARVICO SKY RUNNING 55'22.3 14'52.4
115 119 MAZZONI Donato MERA ATHLETIC CLUB 55'24.7 14'54.8
116 21 BELLINGARDI Massimiliano RUNNERS BERGAMO 55'25.5 14'55.6
117 130 NEGRI Filippo 55'30.8 15'00.9
118 114 MAZZOLENI Massimo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 55'32.7 15'02.8
119 346 BANFI Simone Giuseppe INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 55'39.0 15'09.1
120 135 ZANELLA Giuseppe ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 55'41.9 15'12.0
121 170 RUSCONI Andrea VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 55'56.1 15'26.2
122 83 FROSIO Michele ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 56'00.4 15'30.5
123 80 FIORETTA Sergio OSA VALMADRERA 56'09.5 15'39.6
124 82 FRIGERIO Emanuele OSA VALMADRERA 56'14.8 15'44.9
125 42 BUZZONI Walter VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 56'18.9 15'49.0
126 195 VALSECCHI Romualdo SEC CIVATE 56'28.9 15'59.0
127 399 SALA Omar 56'36.1 16'06.2
128 183 STEFANONI Alessio ASD FALCHI LECCO 56'42.9 16'13.0
129 348 FUMAGALLI Francesco ATLETICA STEZZANO 56'51.5 16'21.6
130 8 ANDREOTTI Roberto GPL GALBIATE 56'53.3 16'23.4
131 848 GHIDINI Marco SKY TEAM CARUTTI 57'07.9 16'38.0
132 57 COMBI Gianluigi 57'15.7 16'45.8
133 51 INVERNIZZI Marco 57'16.9 16'47.0
134 862 SALVINI Aldo RUNNERS BERGAMO 57'41.2 17'11.3
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135 196 VALSECCHI Saul EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 58'06.4 17'36.5
136 165 ROTASPERTI Michele CARVICO SKY RUNNING 58'09.6 17'39.7
137 3 ALDE Giancarlo CS CORTENOVA 58'15.7 17'45.8
138 110 MARCHETTI Antonello SEV VALMADRERA 58'23.8 17'53.9
139 137 PEREGO Andrea 58'41.7 18'11.8
140 820 TOSI Giuseppe 58'48.5 18'18.6
141 330 MAFFI Simone SEC CIVATE 58'50.1 18'20.2
142 20 BEDETTI Umberto 58'50.8 18'20.9
143 66 D'ALESSANDRIA Paolo ATL PARATICO 58'52.3 18'22.4
144 192 VALSECCHI Christian 59'02.4 18'32.5
145 161 ROSSI Luca CARVICO SKY RUNNING 59'04.6 18'34.7
146 24 BERIZZI Giovanni LAZZARUNNING 59'22.9 18'53.0
147 386 BERTOLA Roberto ATLETICA CASTEL ROZZONE 59'26.3 18'56.4
148 73 FABIAN Paolo CTL3 59'31.1 19'01.2
149 47 CARCANO Andrea CARVICO SKY RUNNING 59'38.2 19'08.3
150 391 CIRESA Vittorio ATLETICA 3V 59'42.6 19'12.7
151 144 PIZZAGALLI Luigi 59'44.5 19'14.6
152 86 GAVARDI Nicola AS PREMANA 59'53.4 19'23.5
153 864 LUMASSI Fabrizio ASD FODIPÈ 1:00'05.4 19'35.5
154 856 GHEZZI Luca ATLETICA PRESEZZO 1:00'08.6 19'38.7
155 245 CATTANEO Giambattista ALTITUDE RACE 1:00'09.8 19'39.9
156 30 BIANCHINI Andrea SEC CIVATE 1:00'34.5 20'04.6
157 859 FERRARIO Stefano 1:00'37.8 20'07.9
158 249 MEREGALLI Stefano GSA COMETA 1:00'39.5 20'09.6
159 6 ALIPRANDI Dario C.A.LIZZOLI 1:00'43.1 20'13.2
160 830 REDAELLI Diego ALTITUDE RACE 1:00'47.5 20'17.6
161 375 LANDINI Mario Emilio HAPPY RUNNER 1:00'55.6 20'25.7
162 109 MANGILI Ivo 1:00'57.4 20'27.5
163 140 PETRONE Luca BIONE TRAILERS TEAM 1:01'16.2 20'46.3
164 816 BIFFI Giovanni Carlo OSA VALMADRERA 1:01'18.7 20'48.8
165 75 FALZEI Pierò Antonio AVIS OGGIONO 1:01'52.0 21'22.1
166 827 MELCHIORRI Marco RINO MANA 1:01'57.4 21'27.5
167 163 ROTA Francesco AIDO CAPRINO 1:02'04.8 21'34.9
168 134 PENNATI Lorenzo 1:02'10.3 21'40.4
169 38 BRUMANA Giordano ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 1:02'15.2 21'45.3
170 194 VALSECCHI Marco AMATORI LECCO 1:02'30.9 22'01.0
171 58 COMI Giancarlo ATL FRIMAS 1:03'26.5 22'56.6
172 77 FERRARIO Angelo ATL LECCO 1:03'28.9 22'59.0
173 50 CASLINI Angelo OSA VALMADRERA 1:03'47.9 23'18.0
174 67 DECANI Norberto GS AVIS OGGIONO 1:04'00.1 23'30.2
175 149 PREVITERA Riccardo 1:04'10.4 23'40.5
176 181 SOROLDONI Paolo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:04'57.9 24'28.0
177 374 PAROLIN Ivano ATLETICA 3V 1:05'29.0 24'59.1
178 172 SALA Matteo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:05'48.8 25'18.9
179 84 GALIZZI Paolo Felice CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:05'58.8 25'28.9
180 120 MELCHIORRE Luigi 1:06'03.1 25'33.2
181 248 PANZERI Davide BERGAMO STAR 1:06'13.2 25'43.3
182 26 BERTANI Francesco CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:06'50.0 26'20.1
183 46 CAPELLI Paolo 1:06'52.0 26'22.1
184 167 ROVERA Alberto SEV VALMADRERA 1:06'54.2 26'24.3
185 101 MAESTRI Fabio GP LA TIGRE 1:07'13.8 26'43.9
186 87 GHEZZI Matteo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:07'43.5 27'13.6
187 107 MANDELLI Giuseppe EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:07'55.6 27'25.7
188 254 ROTA Matteo EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 1:07'57.1 27'27.2
189 168 ROVERA Simone SEV VALMADRERA 1:08'26.4 27'56.5
190 138 PEREGO Giovanni Angelo 1:08'34.6 28'04.7
191 108 MANDELLI Simone 1:09'12.0 28'42.1
192 162 ROTA Alfio 1:09'23.3 28'53.4
193 69 DOLCI Fabio CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:09'47.9 29'18.0
194 142 PEZZOLI Riccardo 1:10'14.0 29'44.1
195 105 MANDELLI Alessandro 1:10'27.3 29'57.4
196 65 CORTI Paolo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 1:10'38.7 30'08.8
197 43 CATTADORI Sergio 1:10'39.0 30'09.1
198 341 LANFRANCHI Francesco RUNCARD 1:11'19.5 30'49.6
199 39 BRUNO Luca 1:11'26.3 30'56.4
200 174 SAPORITO Alessandro GEF DINAMO 1:11'50.9 31'21.0
201 97 LONGHI Floriano BIGACC DE ELA 1:12'14.9 31'45.0
202 143 PIBIR Riccardo 1:13'53.6 33'23.7
203 198 ZUCCHET Enrico ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 1:14'29.7 33'59.8
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204 78 FERRARIS Giovanni CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:14'44.2 34'14.3
205 190 TICOZZI Lorenzo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 1:15'03.0 34'33.1
206 68 DI BENEDETTO Angelo VERDE PISELLO 1:15'24.2 34'54.3
207 112 MASCHIO Antonio 1:17'01.7 36'31.8
208 40 BUCCIOLINI Davide OTC COMO 1:18'01.9 37'32.0
209 179 SICCARDI Gianmarco DRAGONERO 1:20'19.5 39'49.6
210 193 VALSECCHI Egidio 1:21'38.2 41'08.3
211 91 GUARISCO Franco 1:27'31.3 47'01.4

ISCRITTI ...... 241

NON PARTITI ... 25

25 BERNASCONI Sergio ASD FALCHI LECCO
41 BURATTI Paolo CARVICO SKY RUNNING
44 CANEVA Tommaso GP TALAMONA
52 CASTELNUOVO Marco GSA COMETA
55 COLOMBO Francesco
60 CONTI Italo MINIGOLF CARENNO
63 CORTI Ivo ASD FODIPÈ
88 GRATTADAURIA Massimo
89 GREPPI Giuliano OSA VALMADRERA
92 IMBERTI Mattia VALETUDO RACE

104 MAGGI Michele
117 MAZZOLENI Tarcisio ATL FRIMAS
118 MAZZOLENI Umberto ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA
136 PENNATI Marco OSA VALMADRERA
139 PETRELLE Marco
152 REATI Alessandro ALTITUDE RACE
158 RONDI Daniel RUNNERS BERGAMO
160 ROSSI Lorenzo CARVICO SKY RUNNING
169 ROSSI Claudio GS OROBIE
171 RUSCONI Fabio TEAM PASTURO
180 SORMANI Eros ASD NOIVOILORO
184 STEFANONI Gianluca SEC CIVATE
187 TAVOLA Marco EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM
199 ZUCCHI Michele EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM
241 BUTTI Stefano

NON ARRIVATI .. 5

33 BORTOLOTTI Stefano VALETUDO SKY RUNNING
106 MANDELLI Christian ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANT
115 MAZZOLENI Matteo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM
131 OPRANDI Simone ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA
175 SCIAMANNA Silvestro TEAM PASTURO

SQUALIFICATI .. 0
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VALCAVA VERTICAL
28/03/2016

CLASSIFICA SOCIETA' PER SOMMA TEMPI

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO SOCIETA' TOTALE

1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 2:06'45.3
5 151 RATTI Carlo ASD FALCHI LECCO 40'54.9
8 153 REDAELLI Eros ASD FALCHI LECCO 42'16.7

10 32 BONANOMI Paolo ASD FALCHI LECCO 43'33.7

2 CARVICO SKY RUNNING 2:11'37.1
4 157 RODA Benedetto CARVICO SKY RUNNING 40'53.2

12 36 BRAMBILLA Danilo CARVICO SKY RUNNING 43'50.4
33 122 MICHELI Giambattista CARVICO SKY RUNNING 46'53.5

3 OSA VALMADRERA 2:15'49.7
9 244 BUTTI Stefano OSA VALMADRERA 43'01.6

28 155 RIGAMONTI Alessio OSA VALMADRERA 46'03.1
32 850 PANZERI Andrea OSA VALMADRERA 46'45.0

4 GP TALAMONA 2:21'49.3
22 23 BERGAMASCHI Francesco GP TALAMONA 45'41.2
35 71 DUCA Fabrizio GP TALAMONA 47'18.8
44 133 PAGANONI Dimitri GP TALAMONA 48'49.3

5 GS OROBIE 2:22'36.3
26 326 ALCAINI Marco GS OROBIE 46'00.2
41 166 ROVELLI Giorgio GS OROBIE 48'13.4
43 185 QUADRI Michael GS OROBIE 48'22.7

6 GSA COMETA 2:24'43.9
19 56 COLOMBO Marco GSA COMETA 44'58.0
51 85 GALLI Angelo GSA COMETA 49'36.7
56 103 MAGGI Andrea GSA COMETA 50'09.2

7 ALTITUDE RACE 2:25'57.3
31 12 ARRIGONI Matteo ALTITUDE RACE 46'38.4
46 7 FUSETTI Andrea ALTITUDE RACE 49'19.5
55 849 ROSSI Claudio ALTITUDE RACE 49'59.4

8 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 2:27'10.5
30 72 ESPOSITO Tiziano EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 46'04.6
47 393 VIAN Andrea EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 49'21.7
72 333 GATTINONI Luca EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 51'44.2

9 ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 2:28'06.6
15 16 AVOCADO Roberto ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 44'34.7
65 45 CAPELLI Marco Luigi ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 51'06.6
79 93 INVERNIZZI Giancarlo ATL MARATHON ALMENNO 52'25.3

10 TEAM PASTURO 2:34'46.0
53 132 ORLANDI ARRIGONI Gabriele TEAM PASTURO 49'53.2
77 79 FINARDI Christian TEAM PASTURO 52'15.2
82 204 BENEDETTI Debora TEAM PASTURO 52'37.6

11 ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 2:36'12.8
57 100 MACONI Guido ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 50'27.2
68 17 BAGGI Angelo ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 51'28.4

102 116 MAZZOLENI Pietro Angelo ATLETICA VALLE IMAGNA 54'17.2

12 CS CORTENOVA 2:38'45.2
16 13 ARTUSI Attilio CS CORTENOVA 44'44.9

126 223 GIANOLA Maria CS CORTENOVA 55'44.6
149 3 ALDE Giancarlo CS CORTENOVA 58'15.7
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13 SEV VALMADRERA 2:40'57.0
63 4 ALDEGHI Daniele SEV VALMADRERA 50'57.7
70 35 BRAMBILLA Danilo SEV VALMADRERA 51'35.5

150 110 MARCHETTI Antonello SEV VALMADRERA 58'23.8

14 VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 2:42'10.6
60 197 VASSENA Luca VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 50'41.8

123 114 MAZZOLENI Massimo VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 55'32.7
127 170 RUSCONI Andrea VALSASSINA TRAIL TEAM 55'56.1

15 RUNNERS BERGAMO 2:43'12.5
95 9 ANGERETTI Edward RUNNERS BERGAMO 53'41.1
98 96 LAZZARINI Giuseppe Silvio RUNNERS BERGAMO 54'05.9

121 21 BELLINGARDI Massimiliano RUNNERS BERGAMO 55'25.5

16 SEC CIVATE 2:49'56.5
112 147 POZZI Massimo SEC CIVATE 54'37.5
134 195 VALSECCHI Romualdo SEC CIVATE 56'28.9
154 330 MAFFI Simone SEC CIVATE 58'50.1

17 ATLETICA 3V 3:17'17.0
165 391 CIRESA Vittorio ATLETICA 3V 59'42.6
202 374 PAROLIN Ivano ATLETICA 3V 1:05'29.0
234 388 BELLORINI Ombretta ATLETICA 3V 1:12'05.4
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